Other price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in market prices (other than those arising from profit rate risk or
currency risk) whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the individual financial
instrument or its issuer, or factors affecting all similar financial instruments traded in the market.
The Modaraba’s investment in listed equity securities are susceptible to market price risk arising
from uncertainties about future values of the investment securities. The Modaraba manages the
equity price risk through diversification and placing limits on individual and total equity
instruments. Reports on the equity portfolio are submitted to the Modaraba’s senior
management on a regular basis. The Modaraba's Investment Committee reviews and approves

-

An analysis of the financial assets that are individually impaired as per the accounting policy is as
under:

Substandard

Total impairment against these assets as at June 30, 2021 is Rs. 436.49 million (2020: Rs.
440.13 million).

all equity investment decisions.

First Prudential Modaraba

62

First Prudential Modaraba

63

The carrying amount of investment is as follows:

2021 2020
Rupees Rupees

4,453,029   4,451,565
136,250,766   10,347,133
140,703,795   14,798,698

Sensitivity analysis

2021 2020
Rupees Rupees

Index
Increase in market value - 5% 222,651   222,578
Decrease in market value - 5% (222,651)   (222,578)

In unlisted security carried at fair value through other

In listed securities carried at fair value through profit or
loss

Impact on profit and equity

The table below summarises the impact of increase/decrease in market value of investments on
the Modaraba's profit after tax and on equity. The analysis is based on the assumption that the
market price had increased/decreased by 5% with all other variables held constant and all
Modaraba's equity instruments moved on perfect correlation with the market.

36.
3.2

Pro
fit

rat
e r

isk

Eff
ect

ive
To

tal
Up

 to
Ov

er
one

Ov

er
thr